

**M/s Elfin Drugs (P) Ltd. Vs. Himachal Pradesh
State Electricity Board & Ors.**

CWP No.574 of 2024

06.05.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to respondents to file reply. List on 21.06.2024.

May 06, 2024
Rajeev Raturi

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**