

M/s Elfin Durgs Vs. HPSEB & Ors.

CWP No.574 of 2024

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Soni, Advocate, vice Mr. George, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents is on record.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

December 09, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge