

M/s Elfin Drugs (P) Ltd. vs. HPSEB and others

**CWP No. 574 of 2024**

30.05.2025 Present: M/s George and Vinod Kumar Soni, Advocates for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate for the respondents.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 19.06.2025.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed by the respondents, on behalf of the petitioner, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 30, 2025  
(narender)