

M/s Elfin Drugs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Ors.

CWP No.574 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Sankhyan and Mr. Saurav Upadhyay,
Advocates, for the respondents.

CMP No.1037 of 2024

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CWP No.574 of 2024

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be now filed within three
weeks. List thereafter.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge